Women and Leadership Archives Loyola University Chicago

Lost Coin Women's Fund, Inc. Records, <u>1992-2011</u>

Creator: Sr. Claire O'Rourke, Board Member, Lost Coin Women's Fund, Inc. **Extent:** 0.25 linear ft. **Processor:** Maria L. Wagner, March 2012

Administration Information

Access Restrictions: None.
Usage Restrictions: Copyright was not transferred to the Women & Leadership Archives.
Preferred Citation: Loyola University Chicago. Women & Leadership Archives. Lost Coin Women's Fund, Inc. Records. Box #, Folder #.
Provenance: Collection was donated to Women & Leadership Archives by Sr. Claire O'Rourke in 2011 (WLA2011.71).
Separations: None.
See Also: Massachusetts Women-Church Records in the Women and Leadership Archives.

Administrative History

In order to establish a fund-raising arm for Massachusetts Women-Church, Marie Sheehan, Sr. Claire O'Rourke, and a number of Massachusetts women organized Lost Coin Women's Fund, Inc. (LCWF), a charitable organization. The mission of the organization is to provide grants to low-income Massachusetts women so they may attend an undergraduate institution or vocational training program. The organization was established in 1992 and has assisted hundreds of women in need since its inception.

Scope and Content

The Lost Coin records contain limited materials relating to the group's administration. The materials are arranged as they were received in a binder.

Series 1: Administrative, 1992-2011, Box 1

This series contains material relating to the administration of Lost Coin Women's Fund, Inc. from its establishment in 1992. It includes articles of incorporation, bylaws, 2010 Annual Report, policy and procedure manual, and website printout.

Subjects:

Catholic Church. Lost Coin Women's Fund, Inc. Massachusetts Women-Church Women Church Convergence Women and Leadership Archives Loyola University Chicago

<u>Box</u>	<u>Folder</u>	<u>Title</u>	Dates
		Series 1: Administrative Records, 1992-2011	
1	1	Organizational Records	1992-2011